U.P.B. Sci. Bull., Series B, Vol. 71, Iss. 3, 2009                                                     ISSN 1454-2331
PROPERTIES OF BLENDED CEMENTS WITH LIMESTONE
FILLER AND FLY ASH CONTENT
Maria GEORGESCU1, Nastasia SACA2
Lucrarea aduce informaţii cu privire la evoluţia proprietăţilor fizico-
mecanice ale unor lianţi micşti, cu conţinut de calcar, cenuşă şi cimenturi portland
compozite (cu calcar şi cenuşă). Au fost efectuate determinări privind timpul de
priză, rezistenţele mecanice şi comportarea în diferite medii acide.

MgO 0.41
SO3 1.65 LFS 1
PC 6.48 MS 1.99
MA 1.72
 *) C = CaO; S = SiO2; A = Al2O3; F = Fe2O3.
The properties of blended cements with limestone filler and fly ash content               13
Table 2
Compositions and fineness of the blended cements
Code of the
binder
Composition (%) Specific surface area
(cm2/g) Portland
cement
Fly ash Limestone
C3 100 - - 4189
C3-FA10 90 10 - 3685
C3-FA20 80 20 - 3626
C3-FA30 70 30 - 3634
C3-L10 90 - 10 4485
C3-L20 90 - 20 4646
C3-FA10-L10 80 10 10 4361
C3-FA20-L10 70 20 10 4333
C3-FA10-L20 70 10 20 4594
The binding properties were estimated by compressive strengths
determinations using cubic micro samples of 20mm x 20mm x 20mm prepared
from mortar with 1/3 binder/sand ratio and 0.5 w/b ratio by vibration. The
samples were demoulded after 1 day and kept for hardening in water until the